KNF Micro BA345258-345260 NMP820-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English Keep for future use
Operating and Installation Instructions
Micro Diaphragm Gas Sampling Pumps
Type range: NMP820K_DC NMP820.1.2K_DC-B
 NMP820K_DC-B NMP820.1.2K_DC-B4
 NMP820K_DC-B4 NMP820.3K_DC-B
  NMP820.3K_DC-B4

Tab. 2
Pump Materials of medium contacting parts
Type designation NMP820KP_
Components Material1)
Head plate PPS
Valve plate EPDM
Intermediate plate PPS
Diaphragm EPDM
Tab. 3 1) according DIN ISO 1629 and 1043.1
Diaphragm Pumps NMP820  Technical data
KNF Micro BA345258-345260 NMP820-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English 7
Characteristics NMP820KPDC
DC: Brushed Motor
Motor Variants
Supply voltage[V] 5) 12 24
Max. current consumption [A] 0.26 0.14
Electrical connection [-] Blade terminal
Pneumatic connection [-] Hose Barb OD 5mm
Protection class [-] IP 20
Weight 1) [g] / [oz] 92 / 3.25
Flow rate [l/min] 2), 3) 1.7
Max. operating pressure [bar g] 2), 3) 1.0
Max. vacuum [mbar abs] 2), 3) 370
Tab. 4
Characteristics NMP820KPDC-B / NMP820KPDC-B4
DC-B: Brushless motor with internal electronic – 2 wires
DC-B4: Brushless motor with internal electronic - 4 wires
Motor Variants
Supply voltage[V] 5) 6 12 24
Max. current consumption [A] 0.79 0.39 0.21
Electrical Connection [-] Wires UL1430 AWG26
Pneumatic connection [-] Hose Barb OD 5mm
Protection class [-] IP 30
Weight 1) [g] / [oz] 93 / 3.28
Flow rate [l/min] 2), 3) 2.1
Max. operating pressure [bar g] 2), 3) 1.2
Max. vacuum [mbar abs] 2), 3) 330
Tab. 5
1) The weight may differ slightly from the stated value, depending on the version.
2) Depending on the application level (MASL), ambient temperature, material design
of the pump head and the connection hoses used, the flow rates may vary from the
values shown.
3) Measured with air at 20°C / 68°F at atmospheric pressure
4) at full speed 0% inverted PWM for version DC-B4
5) Nominal use
Diaphragm Pumps NMP820  Technical data
KNF Micro BA345258-345260 NMP820-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English 8
Characteristics NMP820.1.2KPDC-B / NMP820.1.2KPDC-B4
DC-B: Brushless motor with internal electronic – 2 wires
DC-B4: Brushless motor with internal electronic - 4 wires
Motor Variants
Supply voltage[V] 5) 6 12 24
Max. current consumption [A] 1.25 0.62 0.30
Electrical Connection [-] Wires UL1430 AWG26
Pneumatic connection [-] Hose Barb OD 5mm
Protection class [-] IP 30
Weight 1) [g] / [oz] 132 / 4.66
Flow rate [l/min] 2), 3) 3.5
Max. operating pressure [bar g] 2), 3) 1.2
Max. vacuum [mbar abs] 2), 3) 330
Tab. 6
Characteristics NMP820.3KPDC-B / NMP820.3KPDC-B4
DC-B: Bürstenloser Motor mit Elektronik – 2 Litzen
DC-B4: Bürstenloser Motor mit Elektronik – 4 Litzen
Motor Variants
Supply voltage[V] 5) 6 12 24